



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 387/2016

RAJWINDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE (THROUGH CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

09.09.2025

%

1. None for the appellant.
2. The cause list indicates that the appeal filed by co-convict is listed before a Coordinate Bench of HMJ Rajneesh Kumar Gupta on 16.09.2025.
3. Subject to orders of Hon'ble Judge in-Charge (Criminal Jurisdiction), list the present appeal before the aforesaid Bench on 16.09.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

na