



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 387/2016

RAJWINDER SINGHAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE (THROUGH CBI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with
Mr. Changez Khan with
Inspector Shreya Bhan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 22nd September, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

v/abk