



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 387/2016

RAJWINDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Arun Bansal and Mr. Kuldeep
Rana, Advocates.

versus

STATE (THROUGH CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

25.03.2026

%

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that there are connected matters also.

2. The Registry is directed to verify whether there are any connected appeals pending. If so, list the aforesaid appeal with the connected appeals on 28.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MARCH 25, 2026

kd