



\$~20, 53 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

20

+ CRL.A. 387/2016

RAJWINDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Rana and Mr. Arun
Bansal, Advocates.

versus

STATE (THROUGH CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP.

53

+ CRL.A. 591/2015

RAM CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through:

59

+ CRL.A. 782/2015

RAM CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Both sides are represented.



2. List on 31.08.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

kd